504913302 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4960046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEAG RTP SYSTEMS, INC.	04/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTSON THERMAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	47131 BAYSIDE PARKWAY	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7037797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com,kmeyers@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY	
SIGNATURE:	/timothy a. cassidy/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=STEAG RTP Inc to Mattson Thermal Products#page1.tif source=STEAG RTP Inc to Mattson Thermal Products#page2.tif

PATENT 504913302 REEL: 046150 FRAME: 0974

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STEAG RTP SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STEAG RTP SYSTEMS, INC." TO "MATTSON THERMAL PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1077078

3016788 8100

010176006

DATE: PATEN91

REEL: 046150 FRAME: 0975

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

STEAG RTP Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its numbers, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Mattson Thermal Products, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation on March 30, 2001.

By: Walter Kasiasuchiche. Walter Kasianchuk

President

6238233×1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/11/2001 010176006 - 3016788

PATENT REEL: 046150 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 05/14/2018